

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILL A VACANCY FOR CITY COUNCILMEMBER BY APPOINTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Lemon Grove is now accepting applications for appointment to the position of City Councilmember. This vacancy arises from Councilmember Alysson Snow's election as Mayor of Lemon Grove, effective December 17, 2024. The appointed term will conclude in December 2026.

This part-time position offers compensation of \$803 per month, along with benefits.

Qualifications/Eligibility:

- Candidate must be a United States Citizen
- 18 years or older on or before appointment
- Applicant must be a resident and a registered voter in the City of Lemon Grove at the time of application.

Before submitting applications to the City Council for consideration, the City Clerk will confirm each applicant's status as a registered voter in Lemon Grove with the San Diego County Registrar of Voters.

A **Council Applicant Information Forum** will be held on Wednesday, January 15, 2025 at 5:30 p.m. at the Lemon Grove Community Center, 3146 School Lane, Lemon Grove, CA 91945.

All qualified candidates will be given the opportunity to present their qualifications to the City Council.

At the **Regular City Council meeting** on February 4, 2025, at 6:00 p.m., each qualified applicant will have the opportunity to give a three-minute presentation to the City Council. Following their presentations, applicants may be asked to answer questions from the Council regarding their application or presentation. The order of presentations will be determined by a random drawing of applicants' names conducted by the City Clerk prior to the meeting. The Council may decide on an appointment during this meeting or may direct staff to schedule the matter for discussion and action at a future meeting.

Application Period:	Thursday, January 9 – Thursday, January 23, 2025 at 5:00 p.m	•
Applications Available:	City Clerk's Office City Hall, 3232 Main Street, Lemon Grove, CA 91945	
	City Website: www.lemongrove.ca.gov	
Application Deadline:	Deadline is Thursday, January 23, 2025 at 5:00 p.m.	
Dated: January 8, 2025 Published: January 8, 2025	Joel G. Pablo	

City Clerk